Infrastructure Tms

Results Briefing for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2007

14 August 2007



TYSPRING o
Infrastructure Trust DlSCIaImer

!"gj“”-’e

%
Lo

e B

This presentation is not and does not constitute or form part of, and is not made in connection with, any offer, invitation or recommendation to sell or issue,
or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any units of CitySpring Infrastructure Trust ("CitySpring”) and neither this presentation nor
anything contained in it shall form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or investment decision.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation in any jurisdiction where, or to any person to whom, such an offer or invitation would be unlawful.

Reliance should not be placed on the information or opinions contained in this presentation. This presentation does not take into consideration the
investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any particular investor. Any decision to purchase or subscribe for the Units must be made
solely on the basis of your own judgment, if necessary, after seeking appropriate financial and professional advice.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information, opinions and
conclusions contained in this presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by law, CitySpring Infrastructure Management Pte. Ltd. (the “Trustee Manager”)
and its officers, directors, employees and agents disclaim any liability (including, without limitation, any liability arising from fault or negligence) for any loss
arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with it.

The forward-looking statements set out in this presentation are based on a number of assumptions that are subject to business, economic and competitive
uncertainties and contingencies, with respect to future business decisions, which are subject to change and in many cases outside the control of CitySpring
and the Trustee-Manager. Accordingly, neither CitySpring nor the Trustee-Manager can give any assurance that any forward-looking statement contained in
this presentation will be achieved. Neither CitySpring nor the Trustee-Manager intend to update any of the forward-looking statements after the date of this
presentation to conform those statements to actuat resuits.

These materials are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada or Japan.

These materials do not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The Units mentioned
herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act”) and. accordingly, may not be offered or
seld within the U.S. or to, or for the account or benefit of, 1.8, persons, except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities
Act. The Units are being offered and sold in offshore transactions (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act (“Regulation §")) outside the United

States to non-U.S. persons in reliance on Regulation S. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States.

This presentation may not be copied or otherwise reproduced without the prior written consent of the Trustee-Manager.

Private and Corifidential . R P



m
&

CITYSPRIN
SR L Contents

Highlights

Financial Results

Acquisition

Private and Confidential - . oCed ool 2



-Wm\;

&

CITYSPRINC
Yowe 1§ A A N

1
AN
Infrastructure Trust

Highlights

Net profit after tax for the quarter ended 30 June 2007 was 80%
higher than projection

Cash earnings’ for the quarter ended 30 June 2007 is 56%
higher than projection

Distribution of 1.5 Singapore cents per Unit for the quarter - in
line with IPO projection

Basslink acquisition will be immediately yield and value accretive

Strong pipeline of future acquisitions

Note:-

- Cash earnings is defined as the aggregate of profii / {loss) before income tax adjusted for non-cash income and expenses
and lease receivable repayment and after deduction of capital expenditure for the period of review

Private and Confidential T o . 3



,.W’“’"‘w\

o T e
CITYSPRING

Infrastruciure Trust

Financial Results
CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

Consolidated Income Statement Quarter ended 05/01/2007 fo 12/02/2007 to
30/06/2007 30/06/2007 30/06/2007 30/06/2007
Actual Projection Actual Projection
5$'000 S$'000 $%$'000 S$’000

Revenue - 63,8064 65,501 _ 98,181 99,444

Other (loss)fincome (1:522) 383 11,552 5,487

Total expenses _ © 7 {59,304) (64,322) . {96,235) (105,005)

Profit/(loss) before management fee and income tax 3,038 ' 1,562 43,498 (74)

Management fee CAesTy T @ers) T 1 (e5,087) @ (1,335)

Profit/{loss) before income tax 1,381 687 (51,589) {1,409)

Income tax (expense)/credit ~(146) - . 490 -

Net profiti{loss) after tax 1,235 _ - 687 ) {51,099) (1,409)

Aftributable to: o o B

Unitholders of the Trust 2114 1228 .. (53,964 (1,779

Minority interest (879) S541)y 2,865 370
1,235 _ 687 _ {51,099) (1,409)

Note -

{1} Clhar ioss for the guarter ended 30 June 2007 comprises mainly non-cash fair value loss on derivative tinancial instruments of 582.0 million. reabsed

gain of 8%1.0 milion on derivetive financiat instruments and othar income cash income of 550.9 mithon
{2} No performance fee was included in the projection periad. Actiral management fee inchudes performance fee of $562.5 million and base fee of 552.6

million

" Private and Confidential



TYSPRING Financial Results
! infrastfuctzs:e Trust CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

"
E
T

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement Quarter ended
30 June 2007

$%'000

Cash flows from operating activities

Net profit 1,235
Non-cash adjustments N 14,1687 (O
Operating cash flow before working capital changes : W
Changes in operating assets and Ilabtlltles o ' ' _ ' {5,083)

Cash flows from investing activities

Interest received 108
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (23)
Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired : - {1,994

Cash from financing activities

Increased in restricted cash (1.649)
Interest paid (2,283)
Proceeds from notes and units issued by subsidiary to minority interest 144
Repayment of borrowings o {783)
Distribution paid to unitholders of the group (3.510)

DlStrIbUthﬂ pald to m:nonty mterest

{H Inchudes mainly depreciation/amortization cosls (887.7 million) and fair value foss on derivative financial instruments {$2.0 million).

{2 Includes cash and cash equivalents amounting to $825.5 million set aside for payment of tax liabilities at City Gas Ple Lid and SingSpring Pte Lig

Private and Confidential . - 5



CITYSPRING Financial Results

it

Iirastructure Troet CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

Consolidated Balance Sheet As at 30 June 2007
53%'000

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalent 56,555 ™
Trade and other receivables : 32,456
Inventories 12,858
Derivative financial instruments : . .1,389
Finance lease (current) _ 6,498
Intangibles o o - 416,806
Property, ptant and equipment ' o - 87,033
Finance lease (non-current) : : S 190,472
Other assets ' o o 213
Total assets | . ERT 810,281
LIABILITIES N | |
Derivative financial instruments _ R : | 11,860
Borrowings o o 280,064
Notes payable to minority interest : N ' e - 15,000

Other liabiltiies
Total liabilities -

Unitholders' funds ' 392 402

M'nprity_ i_nterest

17,578
%ﬁf i -

Note -

1 nclides restricied cash of 358.7 million at SingSpring Trust

' Privaté ahd Confidential U S e R



@ s
A Y Q‘ ] &\ -
Yo £ § g:jﬁ ; g i E 3
Infrastructure Trust

Financial Results
City Gas Trust

City Gas Financial Highlights

Total revenue
% growth

Other income @

Operating expenses
Fuel and electricity costs
Transportation costs
Staff costs
Other operating expenses
Total operating expenses

EBITDA®
% margin

Depreciation
Amortisation of intangibles

EBIT
% margin

Historical Information

2004A
$4$'000

202,010

2,564

(57.090)
(69,229)
(19,126)
(28,249)
{173,694)

30,380
15.3%

(9,886)

20,995
10.4%

2005A
$$'000

201,708
-0.1%

2,085

(61,202)
(68,203)
(17.127)
(25,407)

{171,939)

31,854
15.8%

(10,219)

21,636
10.7%

2008A
§8$'000

214,842
6.5%

5,897

(77,695)
(67,973)
(15,184)
(27,225)
{188,076)

32,462
15.1%

(10.878)

21,586
10.0%

2007A
$$'000

233,996
8.9%

2,665

(80,690)
(68,575)
(18,169)
(25,319)
(192,752)

43,909
18.8%

(10,346)
871

32,692
14.0%

Quarter ended
Projection 30 June 2007
2008 Actual Projection
S$$'000 S$$'000 $$'000
233,851 57,500 58,463

-0.1%

1,347 817 357
(88,457) (21,277) (22,113)
(69,033) (17,069) {17,259)
(15,677) (3,502} (3,918)
(28,096) (5,639 {7,020}

(201,263) (47,487) {50,310)
33,935 10,830 8,510
14.5% 18.8% 14.6%
{9,339) (2,359) (2,700}
{6,820) (1,618) (1,341)
17,776 6,853 4,469
7.6% 11.9% 7.6%

Private and Confidential

tfrem 1 Apni 2006 to 11 LMmary °OO/ and from Cidy Gas Trust for pered from 12 February 2007 to 31 March ZGOT
seriod 12 February 2007 to 31 Maich 2007

. Resulung from the fair valuation of




(M

VSPRING Financial Results

| Infrastructure Trust SingSpring Trust

o

F
C

mw
]

SingSpring Financial Highlights ' Quarter ended
Projection 30 June 2007
2007A (@S 2008 ™ Actual® Projection ™
$$'000 $5'000 58000 §5%'000
Finance lease income 20,253 5.209 1.8676 1.477
Service income 1,381 11.527 2.617 2.882
Maintenance income 8,372 10,718 2.671 2,680
Total revenue 30,006 28,154 6,364 7,039
Other incomel{loss) 3.881 105 {2,357y %@ 26
Operating and maintenance {5,428) {7.113) {1.394) (1.778)
Utilities charges (8,481) (12.802) {2.278) (3.226)
Others (1,606) (1.511) (277) (373)
Totat operating expenses (16,524) (21,5286) (3,947) (5,377}
EBITDA 17.363 8,628 60 1,688
% margin 57.9% 23.5% 0.9% 24.0%
Amaortisation of intangibles (633) (3.853) {882) (863)
EBIT 16.730 2,775 (922) 725

% masgin 55.8% 2.9% -14.5% 10.3%

Cashilow : : s
Finance lease income 20,253 5,909 1,676
Service income 1,381 11,527 2,617 2,882
Lease receivables repayment 2,008 6,274 1,610 1,568
Total fixed capital capacity payments 23,642 23,710 5,903 5,928
Maintenance income 5,372 10,718 2,071 2,680
Total cashflow o 32,014 . 34,428 - - 7,874 - B .608
Total operating expenses ' : {16,524} {21,528} . {3,947) (8,377
Cashflow from othefincome ' : 3,881 P 1,054 . -
Cashflow from operations ' 19,271 . Az902" - 5,084 3,234
Hote -
T Sased on actual results from SingSering Fle Lid for the penod from 1 April 2006 to 11 February 2007 and from SingSpnng Trust from 12 February 2007 to 3% March 2007
2} Actug! is based on 24% water dispatch
3} Proection 1s based on 50% water dispatch
4} Resuiting froms the fair valu of assels and business undertakimgs on listing date, service meome and amoertisation of intangibles are recogiised only for the period 12 February 2007 1o 31 March 2007
55 EBITOA defined as tctal revenue less operaiing exgenses
&} Diher loss is mainly due 1o fac value lass an derivative financial mstronents (83.0 million} which s partly olfset by gain on segttlerent of commodity and interest rate swap of 30.6 milian

“Private ‘and Confidential e S e e



) Wm-_ .

3

»\.:wmva‘
H

Frivate and Confidential

Acquisition

Yield accretive investments
Long-term, regular and predictable cash flows
Exercise control / significant influence

Strong and robust deal pipeline
Asia, Middle East and Australia

Range of asset classes: power generation, fransmission
and distribution, toll roads, bridges, ports, water
treatment, communications etc



M

CITYSPRING e
Infrastructure Tfust Acqu |S|t|0n

* The Basslink acquisition shows CitySpring’s ability to source and
acquire additional asset that is yield and value accretive

* The equity support arrangement provided by Temasek demonstrates its
commitment to support CitySpring as stated during the IPO

= CitySpring is committed to continue enhancing Unitholder value by:-

» Aiming fo increase our portfolio significantly through other sizable
acquisitions

* Reviewing and analyzing a number of high quality investment
opportunities in Asia with negotiations/due diligence underway

“‘Private and Confidential "~ - o T T e AT T e e e



Thank You



