

Results Briefing for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2007

14 August 2007



Disclaimer

This presentation is not and does not constitute or form part of, and is not made in connection with, any offer, invitation or recommendation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any units of CitySpring Infrastructure Trust ("CitySpring") and neither this presentation nor anything contained in it shall form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or investment decision.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation in any jurisdiction where, or to any person to whom, such an offer or invitation would be unlawful.

Reliance should not be placed on the information or opinions contained in this presentation. This presentation does not take into consideration the investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any particular investor. Any decision to purchase or subscribe for the Units must be made solely on the basis of your own judgment, if necessary, after seeking appropriate financial and professional advice.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information, opinions and conclusions contained in this presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by law, CitySpring Infrastructure Management Pte. Ltd. (the "Trustee Manager") and its officers, directors, employees and agents disclaim any liability (including, without limitation, any liability arising from fault or negligence) for any loss arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with it.

The forward-looking statements set out in this presentation are based on a number of assumptions that are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies, with respect to future business decisions, which are subject to change and in many cases outside the control of CitySpring and the Trustee-Manager. Accordingly, neither CitySpring nor the Trustee-Manager can give any assurance that any forward-looking statement contained in this presentation will be achieved. Neither CitySpring nor the Trustee-Manager intend to update any of the forward-looking statements after the date of this presentation to conform those statements to actual results.

These materials are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada or Japan.

These materials do not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The Units mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act") and accordingly, may not be offered or sold within the U.S. or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons, except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. The Units are being offered and sold in offshore transactions (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act ("Regulation S")) outside the United States to non-U.S. persons in reliance on Regulation S. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States.

This presentation may not be copied or otherwise reproduced without the prior written consent of the Trustee-Manager.



Contents

- 1 Highlights
- ² Financial Results
- § Acquisition

vate and Confidential



- Net profit after tax for the quarter ended 30 June 2007 was 80% higher than projection
- Cash earnings¹ for the quarter ended 30 June 2007 is 56% higher than projection
- Distribution of 1.5 Singapore cents per Unit for the quarter in line with IPO projection
- Basslink acquisition will be immediately yield and value accretive
- Strong pipeline of future acquisitions

Note:-

(1) Cash earnings is defined as the aggregate of profit / (loss) before income tax adjusted for non-cash income and expenses and lease receivable repayment and after deduction of capital expenditure for the period of review



Financial Results CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

Consolidated Income Statement	Quarter e	nded	05/01/2007 to	12/02/2007 to
	30/06/2007 Actual S\$'000	30/06/2007 Projection S\$'000	30/06/2007 Actual S\$'000	30/06/2007 Projection S\$'000
Revenue Augustus and Augustus a	63,864	65,501	98,181	99,444
Other (loss)/income	(1,522) ⁽¹⁾	383	11,552	5,487
Total expenses	(59,304)	(64,322)	(96,235)	(105,005)
Profit/(loss) before management fee and income tax	3,038	1,562	13,498	(74)
Management fee Supply S	(1,657)	(875)	(65,087) ⁽²⁾	(1,335)
Profit/(loss) before income tax	1,381	687	(51,589)	(1,409)
Income tax (expense)/credit	(146)		490	-
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,235	687	(51,099)	(1,409)
Attributable to: Unitholders of the Trust Minority interest	2,114 (879)	1,228 (541)	(53,964) 2,865	(1,779) 370
	1,235	687	(51,099)	(1,409)

⁽¹⁾ Other loss for the quarter ended 30 June 2007 comprises mainly non-cash fair value loss on derivative financial instruments of SS3.0 million, realised gain of SS1.0 million on derivative financial instruments and other income cash income of SS0.9 million

⁽²⁾ No performance fee was included in the projection period. Actual management fee includes performance fee of SS62.5 million and base fee of SS2.6 million



Financial Results CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement	Quarter ended 30 June 2007 S\$'000
Cash flows from operating activities	
Net profit	1,235
Non-cash adjustments	11,167 ⁽¹
Operating cash flow before working capital changes	12,402
Changes in operating assets and liabilities	(5,093)
Net cash from operating activities	7,309
Cash flows from investing activities	
Interest received	105
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(23)
Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired	(1,994)
Net cash generated from investing activities	(1,912)
Cash from financing activities	
Increased in restricted cash	(1,649)
Interest paid	(2,283)
Proceeds from notes and units issued by subsidiary to minority interest	144
Repayment of borrowings	(783)
Distribution paid to unitholders of the group	(3,510)
Distribution paid to minority interest	a opak a amagani abya y (93)
Net cash used in financing activities	(8,174)
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents	(2,777)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period	49,626
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period	46,849 (2

⁽¹⁾ Includes mainly depreciation/amortization costs (SS7.7 million) and fair value loss on derivative financial instruments (S3.0 million).

⁽²⁾ Includes cash and cash equivalents amounting to SS25.3 million set aside for payment of tax fiabilities at City Gas Pte Ltd and SingSpring Pte Ltd



Financial Results CitySpring Infrastructure Trust

Consolidated Balance Sheet			As	at 30 June 2007 S\$'000
ASSETS		· ···		.
Cash and cash equivalent				56,555 ⁽¹⁾
Trade and other receivables				32,456
Inventories				12,859
Derivative financial instruments		e en gr		7,389
Finance lease (current)				6,498
Intangibles				416,806
Property, plant and equipment	•		··	87,033
Finance lease (non-current)				190,472
Other assets				213
Total assets				810,281
LIABILITIES	* * * .	1.194	1 1 1	
Derivative financial instruments				11,860
Borrowings		er e		280,064
Notes payable to minority interest	2.11	and the second		15,000
Other liabiltiles		الله المستقدم المستق	na series de la composición. Las estadas de las estados de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la compo	93,377
Total liabilities				400,301
Net Assets				409,980
Unitholders' funds		** .		392,402
Minority interest				17,578
Total Unitholders' funds				409,980

⁽¹⁾ Includes restricted cash of S\$9.7 million at SingSpring Trust



Financial Results

City Gas Trust

City Gas Financial Highlights	Historical Information				Projection		Quarter ended 30 June 2007	
	2004A S\$'000	2005A S\$'000	2006A S\$'000	2007A ⁽¹⁾ S\$'000	2008 S\$'000	Actual S\$'000	Projection S\$'000	
Total revenue % growth	202,010	201,708 -0.1%	214,842 6.5%	233,996 8.9%	233,851 -0.1%	57,500	58,463	
Other income (2)	2,564	2,085	5,697	2,665	1,347	817	357	
Operating expenses								
Fuel and electricity costs	(57,090)	(61,202)	(77,695)	(80,690)	(88,457)	(21,277)	(22,113)	
Transportation costs	(69,229)	(68,203)	(67,973)	(68,575)	(69,033)	(17,069)	(17,259)	
Staff costs	(19,126)	(17,127)	(15,184)	(18,169)	(15,677)	(3,502)	(3,918)	
Other operating expenses	(28,249)	(25,407)	(27,225)	(25,319)	(28,096)	(5,639)	(7,020)	
Total operating expenses	(173,694)	(171,939)	(188,076)	(192,752)	(201,263)	(47,487)	(50,310)	
EBITDA (3)	30,880	31,854	32,462	43.909	33,935	10,830	8,510	
% margin	15.3%	15.8%	15.1%	18.8%	14.5%	18.8%	14.6%	
Depreciation	(9,886)	(10,219)	(10,876)	(10,346)	(9,339)	(2,359)	(2,700)	
Amortisation of intangibles (4)	~	. , ,	-	(871)	(6,820)	(1,618)	(1,341)	
EBIT	20,995	21,636	21,586	32,692	17,776	6,853	4,469	
% margin	10.4%	10.7%	10.0%	14.0%	7.6%	11.9%	7.6%	

Based on actual results derived from City Gas Pte Ltd for period from 1 April 2006 to 11 February 2007 and from City Gas Trust for period from 12 February 2007 to 31 March 2007. Resulting from the fair valuation of 1) assets and business undertakings on listing date, amortisation of intangibles are recognised only for the period 12 February 2007 to 31 March 2007

Other income consists primarily of gas meter installation, cut-offs and income from installation work and projects 2)

³⁾ EBITDA defined as total revenue plus other income less operating expenses

Intangible assets with finite useful lives are stated at cost less accumulated amortisation and impairment and assumed to be recognised based on independent valuation as at 12 February 2007, following acquisition 4) of City Gas. The finite intangible assets are amortised on a straight line basis over the estimated useful fives of 10 years



Financial Results SingSpring Trust

SingSpring Financial Highlights		Projection	Quarter ended 30 June 2007		
	2007A (1) (2)(4) S\$'000	2008 ⁽³⁾ S\$'000	Actual ⁽²⁾ S\$'000	Projection (3) S\$'000	
Finance lease income	20,253	5,909	1,676	1.477	
Service income	1,381	11,527	2,617	2.882	
Maintenance income	8,372	10,718	2,071	2,680	
Total revenue	30,006	28,154	6,364	7,039	
Other income/(loss)	3,881	105	(2,357) ⁽⁶⁾	26	
Operating and maintenance	(5,428)	(7,113)	(1,394)	(1,778)	
Utilities charges	(9,491)	(12,902)	(2,276)	(3,226)	
Others	(1,606)	(1,511)	(277)	(373)	
Total operating expenses	(16,524)	(21,526)	(3,947)	(5,377)	
EBITDA (5)	17,363	6,628	60	1,688	
% margin	57.9%	23.5%	0.9%	24.0%	
Amortisation of intangibles	(633)	(3,853)	(982)	(963)	
EBIT	16,730	2,775	(922)	725	
% margin	55.8%	9.9%	-14.5%	10.3%	
<u>Cashflow</u>					
Finance lease income	20,253	5,909	1,676	1,477	
Service income	1,381	11,527	2,617	2,882	
Lease receivables repayment	2,008	6,274	1,610	1,569	
Total fixed capital capacity payments	23,642	23,710	5,903	5,928	
Maintenance income	8,372	10,718	2,071	2,680	
Total cashflow	32,014	34,428	7,974	8,608	
Total operating expenses	(16,524)	(21,526)	(3,947)	(5,377)	
Cashflow from other income	3,881		1,054		
Cashflow from operations	19,371	12,902	5,081	3,231	

¹⁾ Based on actual results from SingSpring Pte Ltd for the period from 1 April 2006 to 11 February 2007 and from SingSpring Trust from 12 February 2007 to 31 March 2007

²⁾ Actual is based on 24% water dispatch

³⁾ Projection is based on 50% water dispatch

Resulting from the fair valuation of assets and business undertakings on listing date, service income and amortisation of intangibles are recognised only for the period 12 February 2007 to 31 March 2007

⁵⁾ EBITDA defined as total revenue less operating expenses

⁶⁾ Other loss is mainly due to fair value loss on derivative financial instruments (\$3.0 million) which is partly offset by gain on settlement of commodity and interest rate swap of \$0.6 million



Acquisition

Acquisition Criteria Area of Focus

- Yield accretive investments
- Long-term, regular and predictable cash flows
- Exercise control / significant influence
- Strong and robust deal pipeline
- Asia, Middle East and Australia
- Range of asset classes: power generation, transmission and distribution, toll roads, bridges, ports, water treatment, communications etc





- The Basslink acquisition shows CitySpring's ability to source and acquire additional asset that is yield and value accretive
- The equity support arrangement provided by Temasek demonstrates its commitment to support CitySpring as stated during the IPO
- CitySpring is committed to continue enhancing Unitholder value by:-
 - Aiming to increase our portfolio significantly through other sizable acquisitions
 - Reviewing and analyzing a number of high quality investment opportunities in Asia with negotiations/due diligence underway

Thank You